' 3R-427
3R WORKPLAN

09/19/2007



" Sep=18-07

01:18 - o ‘ T
pn From | : B 1280 P.002/004 "

A

CROUNDWATER INVESTIGATION AND REMEDIATION PLAN .. -

Well Location:
El Paso 1A

API # 3004522778
SAN JUAN BASIN, NEW MEXICO

September 19, 2007

Prepared for:

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Prepared by:

Burlington Résources Oil and GaS ‘Company
‘Farmington, New Mexico 87402

Fedg




_ Sep=18-07  01:1%em  From- B . U Te2se P.00s/ood Fedds .

" ATTACHMENT 3 -

Burlington Resources
El Paso 1A

| Site diagram




Sep-18-07  01:18pm  From- | o ‘1280 P.004/004 F-ddS

Burlington Resources L L e
ElPaso #1A : - s
500" FNL & 1840' FWL SRS ST .
Sec. 20, Twn 29 N, Rng 9 W

Lease # NM 0660422 : S S
36943.0' & 107948.3" - C - ' R

Diagram:
Approx. Groundwater Gradient

EiPaso#1A Wellhead

propsed ®

well(s))}‘\":;—m'“_*::\ , . ® El Paso # 1 S Wellhead
: \ '

H
i . i . R T L
H z . . R T

North

; . f
{ Impacted Area /

Road

3 ' Separator
L Pit Tank

@ ¢L{r{;‘l’ Compressor MeterRuns - . . S e
Production Tanks O . ' S -

Separator

* Please Note : Not ta Scale

A Proposed Well location » o R o TR




» XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX:

X P01

X  TRANSACTION REPORT

¥ SEP 19-2007. WED 01:18 P
X FOR:

k

X RECEIVE o C
X DATE START SENDER ORKTIME PAGES TYPE  NOTE - M ~D_P,
K. SEP-19 01:17 P | 38" 4 RECEIVE - 0K |
uXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX*XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX*XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

% -><-'>e: Pe 3¢ € D€ 3¢ 2 2. 2€ 3¢ 3¢




© Sep-10-07  01:03m  Fron-

" POBOX 4286, FARMINGTON NM 87489 r ,

T (rlen chl Gon lu»l From: éreqq Wur ""2-

P Y76-3YEZ . Pmeme Y

- ilr e
El Paso [ A _ Pages /5

¢ Commentst  Ques I-wﬂ's'»v.? cell me et o5

on Broce. Thasfe you.

Coreas ool RdRgT T

B T
DR}




. Sep-19-07  01:03m  From- S SRR =1 T X T 7 SR

GROUNDWATER INYESTIGATION AND REmDIATIoN PLAN
Well Location: i -
. ElPasolA
APL# 3004522778 |

SAN JUAN BASIN, NEW MEXICO "~ - -

September 19,2007

Prepared for:

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division -
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Prepared by:
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S
*

Burlington Resources Oil and Gas Company *
Farmington, New Mexico‘87402- R




Sep-18-07  01:03m  Fron- Crass poss R

Groundwater Investigation and Remediation Plan
Well Location: El Paso 1 A o -

INTRODUCTION

Burlington Resources Oil and Gas Company (BR) discovered historic contamination on the well
locarion El Paso 1A (T29N, ROW, SEC. 20, UNIT C) (Figure 1 and 2). A State of New Mexico -
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Release Notification and Corrective Action Form C-141 -
was submitted to the Oil Conservation Division (Attachment 2). The soil contamination

discovered was not related to a specific spill event. The impacted soils were removed and

transported t0 a commercial landfarm. Groundwater was encountered during the excavationof .
the impacted soils. BR is submitting this Groundwater Investigation and Remediation Planto .
address possible water quality impacts identified during soil excavation and remediation. -

OBJECTIVES

The objective of this Groundwater Investigation and Rcmedlanon Plan is to propcrly address thc‘ '
protection of groundwater resources and human health and the environment,.

GROUNDWATER INVE&TIGAIIQN

. BR excavated approximately 450 cu. yds. of soil from an excavation 30 ft x 45 ft x 9 ftdeepat . -
the El Paso 1A. Two soil samplcs were collected and analyzed for BTEX and TPH from the
_excavation. The analytical results from a four wall composite sample and a southwest comer
sample are provided in (Attachment 1). The sample analysis confirmed that the soit - ¢~~~ - =l
contammauon was removed 1o below regulamry levels. ' A -

Groundwater was encountered durmg the excavation acuvmcs In assessing the potentlal -
groundwater impacts BR will follow the NMOCD gundelmcs ggmdelines For Rgmedgation Of
Leaks, Spills, Releases (NMOCD, August 1993).

Groundwater data will be collected to determine potential groundwatcr lmpaCIS and 1f $0 data
necessary to select and design an effective remediation st:ratcgy ' x :

A temporary or permanent monitoring well will be mstalled in or immediately adjacent to the
suspected source area to determine if the groundwater is impacted. The well is scheduled to be -
installcd the week of Septcmber 24, 2007. This initial groundwater monitoring well (souroe '

well) will be sampled and analyzed for the parameters listed in the Sampling Procedures section -~
of this plan. ThelLaboratory results should be available for review the week of October 8, 2007, -

If the values are below the closure standards, then no further groundwater ipvestigation is

required. If the values are above the standards, additional work will be required to define 1hc '
impact. The NMOCD will be nonﬁcd of the results of the groundwater mvesugauon

If the source well mdicates there has been groundwater impact, a smgle. downgraxhent ,
monitoring well will be installed. If the horizontal extent of the groundwater impact and/or the -
direction of groundwater flow is not adequately defined, then additional wells may be needed. -
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The additional monitoring wells will be located upgradient, downgradient, or cross- gradxcrft' from .
the source well to adequately characterize groundwater flow and quahty Thcse wells may be.
permanent, temporary, or driven well poinis/piezomcrers. - :

Surface and top of casing elevanons for the permanent wells wxll bc surveyed o the nearest 0 01
~ foot for use in determining groundwatcr flow direction. :

Information collected during the groundwater assessment will mclude hthologlc logs, well
completion diagrams, analytical woﬂc, and groundwater flow dlrectxon

MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

Permanent monitoring wells will be constructed of 2-inch diameter PVC with 5 feet of screen

above the water table and 10 feet of screen below the water table, subject to site/drilling S
conditions. Sand pack, bentonite seal and grout will be used to complete the wells which will | ., . *
have a concrete pad and be fitted with locking caps. The wells may be completed W1th a concrete C My
pad flush to the ground surface in high traffic areas. S

Temporary monitoring wells will be constructed of 2-inch diameter PVC with a minimum of 5
feet of slotted screen. Temporary wells may use a natural sand pack with a benronite scal above
the water table, subject to site/drilling conditions. Driven well points/piezometers will use a - ) PR
natural sand pack and will not have a bentonite seal in most cases. If continned monitoring of
temporary wells is anticipated, concrete pads, temporary protecuve casing, and/or bumpers, etc.
will be added to secure the well locations.

SAMPLING PROCEDURES

The well(s) will be developed in order to obtain 4 representative groundwater sample. - o .
Development will be complete when pH and specific conductance stabilize and turbldny is - AP S
reduced. : L

Groundwater samples will be collected following well purging (removal of a minimum of 3 well
volumes, or until dry). Groundwater samples will be collected using laboratory supplied .
containers and prescrvatives. Zero headspace techniques will be used for those samples requmng
analysis for volatile constituents. Samples will be stored on ice and delivered within required -
holding periods under cham—of-custody procedures to the analytlcal laboratory

Based on the typical contaminants associated with oil and gas exploranon/producuon acuvmcs; .
sampled water will be analyzed for thc following consutuents .

Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) . SundadMehods - T
Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, Xylenes (BTEX) - - EPA 602/8020 T
Cations/Anions . - - EPA or Standard Melhods S e

RCRA Metals © - " 'EPA60100r7000Seres < . .
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Additional analytical work may also be conducted to assist in the cvaluatmn of subsurface e T
conditions and remediation design. ‘ ' L R

If no cations/anions or heavy metals are detected above background or NMWQCC standa:ds
furure samples will only be analyzed for the constituent that was exceeded

REMED ON

BR's basic approach to groundwater remediation is source removal and groundwater monitoring.

The source removal promotes natural attenuation to restore hydrocarbon impacted groundwater. -

The groundwater monitoring will ensure the process is effective. If monitoring reveals that *

source removal is not adequately addressing the groundwater concerns at 4 certain site, more . ,
aggressive actions will be considered. Remediation techmque will be submitted to and approved_ Goen e
by the NMOCD prior 10 melementauon . A SRR S

Groundwater monitoring will be conduCLed to ensure the source removal activity is sufficient to e
adequately address the impacts to the groundwater. The monitoring wells located at or nearthe R
source and downgradient of the source will be sampled on a quarterly basis. When an individual
monitoring well has shown compliance with NMWQCC groundwater standards for four'(4)
consecutive quarters, the quarterly monitoring will be discontinued for that individual well: L
These monitoring wells dropped from the quarterly sampling will be sampled at the time of ﬁnal f '
site closure to demonstrate that successful closure has been ach:eved

If the quarterly monitoring does not demonstrate statistically significant 1mprovement in IR ' '; c
groundwater within four (4) quarters, BR will evaluate the need to modxfy the sxte—specxﬁc E o L v
remedy to enhance performance. L _

COMPLETION AND TERMINATION - AT S

BR proposes that site remediation be conmdcrcd complete aﬁer four (4) consecutive quartem of
monitoring where groundwater quality meets NMWQCC standards or background ‘
concentrations. Subsequently, a c]oeure report will be sublmtted to NMOCD for approval
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FIGURE 1 AND 2

SITE LOCATIONS

EL PASO 1A .
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- ENVIROTECH LHBS

PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS*EOR A BETTER-TOINQREGW.

T-258 P.OIO/OIS.C F-4dg .
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*

EPA METHOD 8015 Modlﬂed
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Peu'oleu_m Hydrocarbons ,

—— _J -
Client: Burlington Project# . 92145-001-2133
Sample ID: - : 4- Wall Comp @ & Date Reported: . 02-28-07 :
Laboratory Number: 40210 Date Sampled: . - 02:27-07
Chain of Custody No:~ - 2133 Date Recelved: o 02:27-07
Sample Matrix; Soil Date Extracted: = - 02-27-07
Preservative: Cool . Date Analyzed: : - 022807
Condition: v Gool and intact Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH
Concentration ‘ - Limit s
Parameter (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) | 0"

- Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)  ND: oz E—
Diesel Range (C10 - C28) 'ND o ,,u 1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons ND ' N 02
ND - Parameter not detecied at the siated detection mi.

Refarences: Methad 80158, Nonhalogenated Volatile Orgamcs. Test Methods for Evaluaﬂng Sofid Waste. = .
SW-B46, USEPA, December1996 “‘_«‘..1
. Comments:  El Paso 18. :

%hmm._ﬂqmw
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EﬁVIROTEOH LABS

PRACTICAL SQLUTIONS FQR.A BETTER TOMOHROW

r4zs'a P.011/015 F-448 N
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-1

: EPA METHOD 8021 >
' AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

S ——— S
Client Burllington Project# . ) 921154101-2133
Sampie ID: 4 - Wall Comp @6’ Date Reported: ~ 02-28-07
Laboratery Number: 40210 Date Sampled: ' 02-2707
Chain of Custody: 2133 Data Received: 02-2707
Sample Malrix: Soil _Date Analyzed: 02-28-07
Preservative: ) Cool Date £xtracted: 0z-27-07
Condition: Gool & Intact ‘ Analysis Requested: BTEX
" Det.
: . Goncentration Limit -
Parameter (ua/Kg) (UE'KS)
Behzene ' o A ND 18
Toluene , ND 17
Ethylbenzene _ 22 1.5
p.m-Xylene o . ND 2.2
o-Xylene S ND 1.0
Total BTEX 22
ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.
[Eumrogate Recoveries: _Parametsr Percent Recovery
. - Fluorobenzene 87.0 % ’
1,4-difluorobenzene 97.0 %
Bromochlorobenzene 97.0 %
References: Method 50308, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaiuaﬁng Soiid Waste SW-845 USEPA
December 1996.

Method 80213 Ammauc Volatile organles. Test Methods for Eva!uahng Solid Waste SW-848

USEPA, December 1996

Comments: Bl Paso 18.

C g R
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E V| ROTEOH LHBS EPA METHOD 80‘!6 Modiﬁed

PHACTICAL SOLUTIONS F, OR A BETTth /OMOHPOV”

Nonhalogenated Volatlle Orgamcs
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

e . ) . _ S

-
Client Burlington Reéoumes Project #: | o _ 92115-001-2123 .
- Sample ID: S SW Comer @ &' Date Reported: - © . 02-26407
Laboratory Number: 40182 Date Sampled: o ‘02-26-07
Chaln of Custody No: 2123 ) Date Received: -~ . 02-26-07
Sample Matrix: Seil Date Extracted: 02-26-07 -
Preservative: Caol . , Date Analyzed: . 02-26-07
Condition: Caol and Intact Analysis Requested: BO15TPH .
B . _ Det. -
. , . Concentration . - - Limit
Parameter _ . {mg/Ka) , (mg/Kg)
' B ' b
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) | ND 02
Dlesel Range (C10-C28) = ~ ND o 0.1 "
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons : N oz .
ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limii .

References: Method 8015B, Nornhalogenated Volatlle Organics, Test Methods for Evaluatmg Solld Wbste
SW.846, USEPA, December 1906, :

Comments:  ElPaso18 Spill.

Rev:ew

5796 U,S. Highway 84 * Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 + 832 « 0615 « Fax 506 _‘-;632 * 1865 e
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Line 1 . : i '035809;15'1\ CoVU-lerevus om0

EﬂVIROTECH LHBS_ L T

CAl M TIONS FOFT A BETTER TOR TIORRQO ' ) E'AI“E!HOD3021 :."..:‘ . .
PRACT & S .. : = - [ 4 s OW

Client: T Burfington Resources - Project#: o e2{1s001-2128

Sample ID: swr:omer@a' C : Date Reported: . ° .- Q2-2607

Laboratory Number: 40182 : Date Sampled: - . - 02-26-07 .

Chain of Custody: 2123 ‘ Date Recsived: T 02-26-07

Sample Matri:. “Soft ' , Date Analyzed: 02-26-07

Preservative: ‘ Cool o Date Extracted: o 02-26-07

Condition: Cool & Intact Analysis Requested: . . BTEX
: Concentration : : Limit

Parameter ' (ug/Kg) R ’ ﬂg)

Benzene ” , ND - ' 1.8 S A
Toluene . ‘ 6.1 S ' w7 '
Ethylbhenzene . ND 1.5

p,m-Xylene - 21.8 . T 22

o-Xylene E 178 1.0

Total BTEX _ 45.7

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit, »

Percent Recovery - )

{Surrogate Recoveries: __ Parameter -
Fluorobenzene o x 890 % | - N
1,4-difluorobenzene « , : $9.0 % R S
Bromochlorobenzene 4 ' -99.0 % - ' :
Referances: Method 50308, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluaﬂng Solid Waste, sw.m USEPA

December 1996, -

Method 80218, Aromatlc Volame Organics, Test Melhods for Evaluaﬁng Solid Waste SW-B46
USEPA, December 1926, .

Comments: El Paso 18 Spill.
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OCD FORM C-141




ConocoPhillips El Paso 1A Release site

3/1/2007 10:53:41 AM




Form 8-311C & 'SUBMIT IN Tl'ATB‘ l!"t:’rmtl proved.N I
(May 1063) y . udge ureau o, - .
. (Other lustrue on .
. UNITED STATES

reversc side) - _ ,4
TC - — 22 gge

DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTE‘[?IOR 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SKRIAL NO.

A : GEOLOGICAL SURVEY M 0560422
"G. 1¥ INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIDE Na
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK £ ANE
18. TYFROF WORK T
DRILK (] DEEPEN [ PLUG BACK [ - ONIT AGREEMENT NAME
b. TYPE OP WELL .
el | :‘;'A'?"X O oTHER sincLe . MuULTIPLE 8. FAEM OR LEABE NaAME
2 NAMI Or OPEEATOR » El1 Paso
1_Paso Natural Gas Company 9. WELL No.
3. ADDRESS OF OIERATUR lA
_PO_BOX_QQ-O_ _I‘armin .t..O_DL NM 8740;1 _ 10. FIZLD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT —
4. x(:crn;m OF WELL (ﬁeport location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.®) Blan co Mesa Ve rde
surface
11, «w Ty B, My, .
500'N, 1840'W AN AURVEY On ARER.
At proposed prod. zone Sec.20 ’ T-29-N, R- 9-w
NMPM
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE® 12, COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. 8TATE
San Juan NM
10. DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED® 16. NO. OF ACERES IN LEASE 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED . : e
LOCATION TO NEAREST TO THIS WELL . 00
FROPE FASE LINE, FT. gl
(:lwut’:n(:;rl;at_drlg. unl':rllne. it any) V{'/ 320 :
18. DISTANCE FROM I'ROPOSED LOCATION® 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOULS
TO NEAREST WELL. PRILLING, COMPLETED,
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 4720 Rbtary
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.) 22. APPROX, DATE WORK WILL START®
5559'GL
23. : PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
8IZF. OF HOLE BIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT BETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT
—33-3/4"——|—9-5/8" 32. 3% 200" 224 cu.ft. to circulate |
g3 /4" 7 20.0¢ 2325" 322 cu.ft.to cover Ojo Alamo
f 1
6 1/4" 4 1/2"liner| 10.5% 2175-4720"' 443 cu.ft.to £ill to 2175

Selectively perforate and sandwater fracture the Mesa Verde formation.

psi test double gate preventer equipped with

A 3000 psi WP and 6000 _
g 11 be used for blow out prevention on Fhis we

blind and pipe rams wi

This gas is dedicated.

The‘W/Z of Section 20 is dedicated to this well. B

IN AROVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposul is to deepen or plug back, glve data on present productive zooe and p

zone, If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertincnt data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths,

preventer program, if any,

5% A
BIGNED // ,444“‘(’ TITLE Prilli ng Clerk DATE 10-20-77

(This space for Federal or State office use)

PEERMIT NO, APPROVAL DATE
‘ oL,
AVPROVED BY TITLE ) i’AT‘ hd
CORDITIONS UP APTROVAL, 1 ANY ; M -
. —
".;!/ i} L(;l,
KQ' g ‘
*See Instructions On Reverse Side R R



NEW 'CO OIL. CONSERVATION -COMMIS3ION ‘ Form €102

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT L T G

All distances must be -from the outer boundaries of the Sectlon.

Qperator . Lease Well Ne. -
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY EL PASO (MM-0560L422 )

Unlt Letter Section Tovivship Range County

C 20 29-N O-W SAN JUAN
Actual Featuge Location of Well:

500 feet from the NORTH Ine ad 18140 feet from the WEST lina
Greund Lgvel Elev, Producing Formation Pool Dedicaled Acreage;

MESA VERDE BLANCO MESA VERDE ~ | 320.00 - A

. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outlm“ each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolj-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. ete?

[C]) Yes [] No If answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is ‘'no;" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved’ by the Commis-

sion. THIS PLAT REISSUED TO SHOW REVISED NOMENCLATURE, 9-6-77

A A SV AL LAY LM A AT A LA

CERTIFICATION

! hereby certifly that the information con-

tained herein is trve ond complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Original Signed by
0. G Bascs

Name

Drilling Clerk

I : Position

El_PRaso Na1-11ral Gas Co

Cempany

Octobexr 20, 1977

Date

Al Bl o o kil cntimet Lo et

i 20

SECT ]

7 V7 g 7T oL A

i
|
[
|
|
J
l
+
|
|
!
l
|
f
Lo e 1/1/11r1;1 A A A
I
|
|
|
[
-4
|
|
|
l
}
|

4
I
! | hereby certify that the well locorion
I N\, shown on this plot wos plotted from field
I : \ notes ¢f 1cteel surveys made by me or
under my supervision, ond that the some
: is frue and coirect.to the Lest of my
}

knowledye and belicf.

Date Surveyed

AUGUST 28, 1977

und Surveyor

i
) Reqlstered l"'v,h.-:ﬁhxm al Ernqiaeer
i
|
|

AzxQ 60 1 1¢] 1329 1650 1280 2312 2029 2000 1500 1800 5IQ [+

- o

S e < FGLTY. -—[.. T ﬁ—|£ Certiftcate No.
i i il il Y T T

1
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__ NATURAL GAS P O,
EI PBSD COMPANY FA%I\?I?\I)E;?’QOON.NEW MEXICO 87401

PHONE: 505-325-2841

Multi-Point Surface Use Plan
El Paso #1a

Existing Road - Please refer to Map No. 1 which shows
the existing roads. New roads which will
be required have been marked on this map.
All existing and new roads will be properly
maintained during the duration of this project.

Planned Access Roads - Please refer to Map No. 1. The grade of
the access roads will be consistent with that
of the local terrain. The road surface will
not exceed twenty feet (20') in width. Upon
completion of the project, the access road
will be adequately drained to control soil
erosion. Drainage facilities may include
ditches, water bars, culverts or any other
measure deemed necessary by trained Company
personnel to insure proper drainage. Gates
and/or cattleguards will be installed if
necessary.

Location of Existing Wells -~ Please refer to Map No. 2

Location of Tank Batteries, Production Facilities, and Production:

Gathering and Serv1ce Lines - Please refer to Maps No. 1 and No. 2.
Map No. 2 shows the existing gas gathering
lines. Map No. 1 shows the existing roads and
new proposed access roads. All known production
facilities are shown on these two maps.

Location and Type of Water Supply - Water for the proposed project
will be obtained from a water hole located
in the San Juan River.

Source of Construction Materials - No additional materials will
be required to build either the access road
or the proposed location.



Multi-Point Surface Use Plan Page Two

7. Methods of Handling Waste Materials .- All garbage and trash
materials will be put into a burn pit shown
on the attached Location Plat No. 1. When
clean-up operations are begun on the proposed
project, the burn pit with its refuse will be
buried to a depth of at least three feet (3').
A latrine, the location of which is also shown
on Plat No. 1 will be provided for human waste.
If large amounts of liquids are left in the
reserve pit after completion of the project, the
pit will be fenced until the liquids have had
adequate time to dry. The location clean-up
will not take place until such time as the
reserve pit can be properly covered over to
prevent run-off from carrying any of these
materials into the watershed. No earthen pit
will be located on natural drainages; all earthen
pits will be so constructed as to prevent leakage
from occurring.

8. Ancillary Facilities - No camps or airstrips will be associated
: with this project.

9. Wellsite Layout - Please refer to the attached Plat No. 1.

10. Plans for Restoration of the Surface - After completion of the
proposed project, the location will be cleaned
and leveled. The location will be left in such
a condition that will enable reseeding operations
to be carried out Seed Mixture #2 will be used.
The reseeding operation will be performed during
the time period set forth by the regulatory
body. The location production eguipment will
be painted brown (Federal Standard #595 30318).

11. Other Information - The terrain is rolling hills and sand
stone ledges covered with sage brush. Cattle
occasionally graze the proposed project site.



Multi-Point Surface Use Plan : Page Three

12. Operator's Represeﬁtative - W. D. Dawson, Post Office Box 990,
. Farmington, New Mexico 87401

13. Certification - I hereby certify that I, or persons under
- my direct supervision, have inspected the

proposed drillsite and access route; that
I am familiar with the conditions which
presently exist; that the statements made
in this plan are, to the best of my knowledge,-
true and correct; and, that the work associated
with the operations proposed herein will be
performed by El1 Paso Natural Gas Company and
its contractors and sub-contractors in conformity
with this plan and the terms and conditions under
which it is approved.

October 20, 1977 &&W Q Q

D. R. Read
Division Drilling Engineer

DRR:pb



II.

ITI.

IV.

® @® October 20, 1977

Operations Plan
El Paso #1A

Location: 500'N, 1840'W, Section 20, T-29-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM

Field: Blanco Mesa Verde Elevation: 5559'GL
Geology:
A. Formation Tops: Surface Nacimiento Lewis 2125
0Ojo Alamo 895' Mesa Verde 3560
Kirtland 975' Menefee 3735"
Fruitland 1715' Point Lookout 4271"
Pic.Cliffs 1990' Total Depth 4720
B. Logging Program: GR-Ind. and GR-Density at Total Depth.
C. Coring Program: none V
D. Natural Gauges: 3550', 3725', 4260' and at Total Depth.
Also gauge any noticeable increase in gas. Record all gauges in
daily drilling report and on morning report.
Drilling:
A. Mud Program: mud from surface to 2325'. Gas from intermediate

casing to Total Depth.

Materials:

A.

B'

C.

D.

Casing Program: Hole Size Depth ~Casing Size Wt.&Grade
13 3/4" 200" 9 5/8" 32.3% H-40

8 3/4" 2325! 7" 20.0# K-55

6 1/4" 2175-4720' 4 1/2" 10.54% K-55

Float Equipment: 9 5/8" surface casing - Larkin.guide shoe (fig. 102)

7" intermediate casing - Dowell guide shoe (fig. 50101) and Dowell
self-fill insert float valve (fig. 53003), 5 B&W stabilizers (Prod.
No. 637085) every other joint above shoe. Run float two joints above
shoe.

4 1/2" liner - 4 1/2" liner hanger with neoprene packoff. Larkin
geyser shoe (fig. 222) and Larkin flapper type float collar (fig. 404
M&F) . '

Tubing: 4720' of 2 3/8", 4.74, J-55 8rd EUE tubing with a common pump
seating nipple above perforated pup joint with bull plugged full
joint for mud anchor on bottom.

Wellhead Equipment: 10" 900 x 9 5/8" casing head. 10" 900 x
6" 900 xmas tree.



Operations Plan - El Paso #1lA

V. Cementing:

9 5/8" surface casing - use 190 sks. of Class "B" cement with 1/4%
gel-flake per sack and 3% calcium chloride (224 cu.ft. of slurry,
100% excess to circulate to surface). WOC 12 hours. Test casing to
600#/30 minutes. '

7" intermediate casing - use 73 sks. of 65/35 Class "B" Poz with 6%
gel and 2% calcium chloride (8.3 gallons of water per sack) followed
by 100 sks. of Class "B" with 2% calcium chloride (322 cu.ft. of
slurry, 50% excess to cover Ojo Alamo). Run temperature survey at

8 hours. WOC 12 hours. Test casing to 1200#/30 minutes.

4 1/2" liner - precede cement with 20 barrels of gel water (2 sks. gel)
Cement with 246 sks. of Class "B" cement with 4% gel, 1/4 cu.ft. of
fine gilsonite per sack and 0.6% Halad-9 (443 cu.ft. of slurry, 70%
excess to circulate liner). WOC 18 hours. : .

DRR:pb
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OIL'CONSERVATION COMMISSION

e e e DISTRICT

OIL CONSERVATiION COMMISSION ' DATE "o 2 - 7

BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposea NSL ¢
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

L have examined the application dated e R
for the ST o _’/ ) ‘ o ‘-.,":— ., / . -' ey _;*1*;/_/ }i C‘i.‘- Ze A
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

Yours very truly,




NATURAL GAS P.0.BOX 990
EE P&SD COMPANY . FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401
PHONE: 505-325-2841

- October. 20, 1977

Mr. Joe Ramey

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088 ‘

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Ramey:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Blanco Mesa Verde pool.

It is intended to locate the El Paso Natural Gas Company's
El Paso #1A well at 500' from the North line and 1840' from the
West line of Section 20, T-29-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Largo Canyon and Largo Wash cover most of the northern half of
this section, making it impossible to build an orthodox gas well
location. ’ . :

All operators of proration units offsetting the proposed unorthodox
location have been notified of this application by certified mail.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain of Section
20, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Yours truly,

Re Aol

D. R. Read
Division Drilling Engineer

DRR:pb
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EI‘SO NATUHAL GAS uumwm'

‘Well Name El Paso #1 A, Blanco Mesaverde

‘Footage---- 500' FNL, 1840' FWL
APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION

Cnl”ﬂy San Juan "s"lr“(g New MéxiCO :\',N"f‘.(ln 20 prn_t,hgp 29N
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- REMARKS: ) 3

(1) El Paso Natural Gas Company
- (2) Amoco -
. (3) Tenneco Gil Company

(4) D. J. Simmons

(5) Aztec 0il § Gas Company




. N’EXICO OlL CONSERVATION -CO.‘AMISSI(’ ;‘brm (:-Jln’z -
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PRAT - v

All distuncets must be from the outer houndaries of the Section,

Opcrator L.case Viell No.
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COHPANY EL PASO (NM-0560422 )

Unit Letter Section Towaship Hanqe County

C : 20 29-N 9-W SAN JUAN
Actual Feotage Lecution of Wells ) 1

500 fect {rom the NORTH line and 18,40 {rot trom the WEST 1inn
Ground L‘yvcl Etev, Piaducing Formaticn PPool ' Dedieated Acteage:

FESA VERDE BLANCO MESA VERDE 320. Acre

1. Outlinc the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one leasc is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the owncrslnp thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lcasc of dlffercnl ownership is dedicated to the well, have the intcrests of all owners been consolj-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. cte?

B

D Yes [] No If answer is “‘yes]” type of consolidation

If answer is *‘no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if nccessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the weil until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-ponling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard wnit, eliminating such intercsts, has been approved by the Commis-

sion. THIS PLAT REISSUZD TO SHOJ REVISED NOMENCLATURE., 9-6-T7

N
) i

13

-

O-8oc.é™
/ga0" | F\io\»

4
8.
?

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify thot the infornation con-

tained here!n is true and complets 1o the

ok dlond

best of my knowledge and belief.
ngmn( Sigred
D. G. Ecigeo

{
VAV A2 A A AR

... I
\ Q_ . ? : Naue
\ L c I ) rilling Clerk
| ‘ "/OQ ' : Position
| E1 P Nat LG
\ ! ~ : le1
i mpany
\ NM-0560L22 i
. 1 October 20, 1977
. I | Date
R !
\ | |
] { .| I hereby certify thot the well locution
I l shown on this plot wos platted from field
| | ' Y notes of octuval suiveys mode by me or
\ ' l". vndesr my .:u;n.-r.vfsinn, an/ *hat the some
| | _ e,
& o | is trve o~d currec: to the Lest of nry
f\ l ( R i : knowfeaye and b;hrJ
D—---——-—~———-+—-—-——————--——'———---—---ip-r ——_—.‘ —.‘:“'_.
A ! | ;
| ' - Dote Surveyed
E: | R AUGUST 28, 1977
P | | ) l\-\;{?"-(--‘:r‘——mi.-: l. Tiglaaer
A | : andZdr Land Turve yoa /
‘ / / //
' I o D T
. 2 S .
.....,.L.-. p—o 1 P, 4 L/u_/ e L /.’M_’f'(.‘tfl_{_..
Fs’mt‘-»%«-udm -,-uw« hﬁ::‘_‘:{.u»wmt\:’::'__—;p IEREGILIITIT | Certitoate Na. l{bO

] A o0 $0 1320 1650 1280 219 (64D 2000 1300 10c0 300 L]




Form 8:331.C SUBMIT IN 'rmPLu.
3
(May 1063) (Other instriuctions 8
reverse slde)

UNITB STATES

Form approved.
Budget Burenu No. 42-R1425.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

5. LEASE DESICNATION AND BERIAL NO.

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY WM 0560422

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK
e DEEPEN (] PLUG BACK [J

DRiLk [

- b. TYPE OF WELL

IE#

G. I¥ INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TEIDE NAME

UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

‘v,:'r.:x_.l. D _ ?\‘Ar:ql.x D OTHER ::n:'(::"n ;‘4:'\?‘:‘” D 8. FAKM OR LEASE Name
2. NAME OF OFERATOR El Paso
. 9. WELL No.
_El_Paso Natural Gas Company ELL NO
3. ALDREBS UF OI'ERATOR lA

_Farmington, NM_ 87401

ﬁeport location ¢ énrly and {p accordunce with any State requirements.*)

_PO._Box.990

4. LOCATION OF WELL (

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

Blanco Mesa Verde

At surluce
500'N, 1840'W

At proposed prod. zone

11, BEC., T, B., M., OR BLK,
AND SURVEY OR_AREA

Sec.20,T-29-N,R-9-W

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AXD DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR rOST OFFICE® 12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE
—_ San Juan NM
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED® 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNKD
LOCATION TO NEAREST TO THIS WELL
320.00

PROPEETY OR LEASE LINE, FT.

(Also to nearest drlg. unit lipe, ig uny)

18 DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED LOCATION®
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,
O% APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT.

19. PROPOSED DEPTIL

4720 tary

20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS

21, ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.)

5559 'GL

22. APPROX. DPATE WORK WILL START®

23 PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT I'ER FOOT SETTING DEFTH

QUANTITY OF CEMENT

—33-3/4* |9 5/8% 1. 32.3% 200" 24 cu.ft. to circulate
8—3/4" AL 20.0% 2325" 22 cu.ft.to cover Ojo Alamo
6 1/4" 4 l/2“liner]10.5# 2175-4720' 443 cu.ft.to £ill to 2175

Selectively perforate and sandwater fracture the Mesa

A 3000 psi WP and 6009
blind and pipe rams wil

This gas is dedicated.

The W/2 of Section 20 is dedicated to this well.

IN AROVE SPACE DESCRIBE FROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive mhg

Verde formation.

psi test double gate preventer'equipped'with
1 be used for blow out prevention on th;sﬁwell.

gone. If proposal is tu drill or decpen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true thi\cul depths. Give blowout

preveuter program, if any,.

A PIURUE

R s 7

N A§¢7/éé/}égz éé
stoneo AL T bt ot e Prilling Clerk oare._10-20-=77
(T't{ls Rpace ;or Federal or State office ure)
PERMIT NoO. APPROVAL DATE
DATE

TITLE

APFROYED BY
CONDITIONS OF APIRUVAL, IF ANY |

*See Instructions On Reverse Side



Form 9-331 ' ' Form Approved. -

Dec. 1973 . . Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424
UNITED STATES 5. LEASE .
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR \M 0560429
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

(Do not use this form for proposals to drill ar to deepen or plug back to a different

reservoir, Use Form 9-331-C for such proposals.) 8. FARM OR LFEASE NAME
1. oil gas EL, PASO
well L1 wen Bl other 9. WELL NO.
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 1A
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COQ. 10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME
3. ADDRESS OF QPERATOR BLANCO MESA VERDE
BOX 990, FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO -11. SEC., T., R, M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR
4, LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 AREA  Sec. 20, T-29-N, R-9-W
below.) NMPM _
AT SURFACE: 500'N, 1840'W 12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: ‘ S -l Ne
) an_Juan : New Mexico
AT TOTAL DEPTH: 14. APl NO. o
16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, . -
REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD)
) 5559' GL
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: —
TEST WATER SHUT.OFF [ -
FRACTURE TREAT ]
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE O OJ . ,
REPAIR WELL D D (NOTE: Report results of multiple completion or zone
PULL OR ALTER CASING [] W change on Form 9-330.)
MULTIPLE COMPLETE 0 O o
CHANGE ZONES O ]
ABANDON* O o d y
(other) )

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates,
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilied, give subsurface locations and
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* .

1/5/78: Spudded well. Drilled surface hole.
1/6/78: Ran 5 joints 9 5/8", 32.3#, H-40 surface casing,A227' set at 242'.

Cemented with 525 cu. ft. cement. Circulated to surface. WOC
12 hours; held 600#/30 minutes. - :

Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu, and Type _ Set

18. | hereby cettify, that the)legomg is true and correct
SIGNED ‘ /43/ Aﬁﬂ/(é9€<9 ntee __Drilling Clerk pare 1/106/78

(This space for Federa! or State office use)

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

r \'r' v

*See Instructions on Reverse Side l ) J:]‘N 71 1978

FU




® /

Form 9-331 . g F d.
(St 1908) UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE Budget Tupesy No. 42-R1424.
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR rerse side) 3. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY | NM 0560422
SUNDRY NO.”CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservolr.
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)

T 77, UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
oL GAS @
WELL WELL OTHER ]

2. NAME OF OFERATOR 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME
EL PASO NATURAL GAS (O. ' EL PASQO

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 9. WELL NO.

BOX 990, FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO §7401

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordanee with any State requirements.® 10. FIELD aAND I'OOL, OR WILDCAT
See¢ alsru spice 17 below.)
At surface » BLANCO MESA VERDE

500 'N, 1840'W 11, sEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND

SUBRVEY OR AREA

Sec. 20, T-29-N, R-9-¥

- NMPM
14. PERMIT NO, i 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.) 12, COUNTY OR FARISH| 13. STATE
|
1
| 5559' GL SAN__TIJAN NEW _MEXICO
18. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
’ ’
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF :
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF PULL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF X REPAIRING WELL
FRACTURE TREAT MULTIPLE COMFPLFTE i i FRACTURE TREATMENT ). ALTERING CASING
$HOOT OR ACIDIZE ABANDON® I SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING ; ABANDONMENT®
REPAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS ! {Other)
! (NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well
1 Other) __{ Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

17. LESCRIEE PROPOSEDP OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and zive pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any
proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locatisns and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti-
nent to this work.) *

1/8/78: T.D. 2331'. Ran 58 joints 7', 20#, K-55 intermediate casing, 2316' set
at 2331'. Cemented with 322 cu. ft. cement. WOC 12 hours, held 1200#/
30 minutes. Top of cement at 525'.

1/12/78: T.D. 4723'. Ran 79 joints 4 1/2", 10.5#, KS casing liner, 2560' set
2163-4723'. Float collar set at 4706'. Cemented with 443 cu. ft.
cement. WOC 18 hours.

2/20/78: PBTD 4706'. Tested casing to 3500#, OK. Perfed C.H. and Men. 3652,3660,
3713,3719,3835,3845,4029,4035,4096,4152,4168,4174,4180,4187' w/1 SPZ.
Fraced with 40,0004 20/40 sand and 72,100 gal. water. Flushed with
5000 gallons water. Perfed P.L. 4284,4290,4296,4502,4318,4324,4330,4342,
4349,4355,4361,4409,4439,4444 ,4461,4490,4501,4521,4548,4566,4582,4675"
w/1 SPZ. Fraced with 63,000# 20/40 sand and 104,800 gallons water.
Flushed w/5100 gal. water.

18. 1 herebsy thzn.//}be foregoing Is true and correct
i/ /. £z 4
SIGNED “ ,/é = i TITLE

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: - FEB 23 1978

*See Instructions on Reverse Side




O’CONSERVATION comwssn&
: P. O. BOX 2088 \/
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Pebruary 24, 1978

El Paso Natural Gas Company
P. O. Box 990
Parnington, lev Mexico 87401

Administrative Order NSL-927

Gentlemern:

Referencs is made to your application for approval of a
non-standard location for your El Paso Well No. 1A to be located
500 feet from the North line and 1840 feet from the West line
of Section 20, Township 29 North, Range 9 West, NMPM, Blanco
Mesaverde Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule
104 P of the Commission Rules and Regulations, the above-
described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Very truly yours,

JOE D. RAMEY
Secretary-Director

JDR/RLS/jx

cc: U.8. Geological Survey - Farmington
041 & Gas Engineering Committee = Eobbs
OCC - Aztec '




Form 9-330
(Rev. .5-63) UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE® Fom sporoved, [
, (See other in- udget Bureau a o
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR e de) | 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY NM 0560422
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG*
1a. TYPE OF WELL: otL, GAS 0 T roRESTES T YINE
WELL WELL DRY Other 6 b MRS
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION:
A ovhm. e Aok PESVR. Otber §. FARM OR LEASE NAME
2. NaAME OF OPERATOR ‘ EL PASO

9. WELL NoO.

EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO.

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

BOX 990, VFARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO

10. FIELD AND FOOL, OR WILDCAT

4. LOCATION OF WELL {Report location clearly and in eccordance with any State requirements)*® B 1 anco MES a Verde

At surface . 11, SEC., T., R., M., OK BLOCK AND SUCRVEY

SO0'N, 1840'W OR AREA
At top prod. interval reported below Sec. 20 N T-29-N , R-9-W
NMPM
At total depth
14. PERMIT XNO. DATE ISSUED 12. COUNTY OR 13. STATE
PARISH
’ San _.Juan New Mexico
135. paTE SPUDDED 16. DATE T.D. REACHED | 17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) | 18 ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, RT, GR, ETC.)* 19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD
’ '

1/5/78 1/11/78 3/9/78 5559' GR

20, TOTAL DEPTH, MD & TVD 21. PLUG, BACK T.D., MD & TVD 22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL., 23. INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS
HOW JMANY® DRILLED BY
4723 4706 —— | 0-4723 |
24. PRODUCING INTERVAL(S), OF THIS COMPLETION~—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)* 235. WAS DIRECTIONAL
SURVEY MADE

3652-4675" (MV) No

26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 27. WaS WELL CORED

I1-GR; FDC-GR; Temp. Survey No
28. CASING RECORD (Report all stringe set in well)
CASING SIZE WEIGHT, LB./FT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
9 5/8" 32.3# 242" 13 3/4" 525 cf.
AN 204 2331"' 8 3/4" 322 cft.
29, LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD
BI2E TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACES CEMENT® SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACEER SET (MD)
4 1/2" 2163 4723 443 cf, 2 3/8' 4674"

31, PERFORATION RECOED (Interval, size and number) 36 5 2 , 3660 32, ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEZEZE, ETC.
3713,3719’3835’3845,4029,4035’4096’4152’ DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL CSED
1168,4174,4180,4187' w/1 SPZ.4284,4290, 3652-4187" 40,000%sand; 72,100 gal.wat
4296,4302,4318,4324,4330,4342,4349,4355, .
+361,4409,4439,4444,4461,4490,4501,4521, | 4284-4675"' 63,000#sand;104,800 gal. wa
4548,4566,4582,4675"' w/1 SPZ.

33.* PRODUCTION

DATE FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas lift, pumping—s¢ize and type of pump) wuhx, ts-_u;rvs (Producinp or

saut-in
After Frac Gauge - 1120 MCF/D Shu 0 .,
DATE OF TEST HOURS TESTED CHOKE SIZE PROD'N. FOR QIL—BBL. GAS—MICF. WATER—BBL. GagOIL Rakl I J""-
TEST PERIOD < g $4°

3/9/78 — | | | il JZ K

FLOW, TUBING PRESS. | CASING PRESSURE | CALCULATED OIL—BBL, GAS—MCF. WATER—BBL. OIL GJAVITY-API (CORR.)

24-ROUR RATE

SI_ 461 SI 658 | —> | l { MAR 3 11978

34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) . TEST WITNESSED B

John Easl\ecx)'“_ EC.JAN-,' COM.
ST —3

33. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

36. I hereby ce;%a%oregolng ap agtacbed tnformation 18 complete and correct as determined from all avallable records
SIGNED L ‘ﬁ;’/w mre  Drilling Clerk pars __ 3/28/78

*(See Instructions andA Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side)
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Operator Lease

El Paso Natural Gas Company El Paso #1-A
Location County Stote

NW 20-29-09 San Juan New Mexico
Formation Pool

Mesa Verde Blanco

Casing: Diometer Set At: Feet Tubing: Diameter Set At: Feet .
4 1/2 4723! 2 3/8 4674!
Pay Zone: From To Total Depth: Shut In
3652 4675' 4723 2-23-78

Stimulation Method

Sandwater Frac

Flow Through Casing

Flow Through Tubing

Choke Size, Inches Choke Constant: C
Shuteln Pressure, Casing, PSIG | + 12 = PSIA Days Shut-in Shuteln Pressure, Tubing ~ PSIG |+12=PSIA
646 14 449 461
Flowing Pressure: P PSIG | + 12 = PSIA Working Pressure: Pw PSIG |+ 12 =PSIA
Temperature: n= Fpv (From-Tables) Gravity
T= °F Ft= Fg =
CHOKE VOLUME=Q= C x P, x F, x Fg x Fpv
Q= = MCF/D
n
2
OPEN FLOW = Aof = Q i
Pc Pw
n
Aof = = /r‘ﬁ‘ )
'f’ “’ N A.‘
ok \
j i
i nrn :
Lo ! \
Aof = MCF /D N .
I \
NG ?
TESTED BY J. Easley {

WITNESSED 8Y

Well Test %zgfééer




Nam—c—al Company ‘ ST Aﬁduuﬂ A R
EL PASO NATURANGAS CO. BOX 990, FARNMWGTON, NEW MEXICO '
Lease Well No. Unit Latter Section { Township Ronge
EL PASO | ia C 20 29-N 9-W
Poot Counly
BLANCO MESA VERDE SAN JUAN
DEPTH : o DEVIATION '
245" S ~3/40
948" e 3740
1500 5 o : 3/4°
2325' . - . o1 1/4°
2869 . . . - 3/40
© 3450 F R
4150" - , o o : 10
4723" 1 1/4°

I, the undersigned, certify that 1, acting in my capacity as Petrolewn Engincer of

El Paso Natural Gas Company, am authorized by said Compimy to make this report; and
that this rcport was prepared by me or under my -supervision and directions and that

~ the facts stated thercin are truc to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to bcfore me this 28th day of March . , 1978

oy yon

Notary Public in and for San Juan County, New Mexico ' ,

My commission cxpires Qctober §, 1980



e 87501

O1L C(’SERVATION COMMISSBN

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE l_

DIRECTOR LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST
JOE D. RAMEY PHIL R. LUCERO EMERY C. ARNOLD

/

February 24, 1978

El Paso Natural Gas Company
P. O. Box 990
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

' Administrative Order NSL-927
Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for approval of a
non-standard location for your El Paso Well No. lA to be located
500 feet from the North line and 1840 feet from the West line
of Section 20, Township 29 North, Range 9 West, NMPM, Blanco
Mesaverde Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule

104 F of the Commission Rules and Regulations, the above-
described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Oery truly yo

od. /

Secretary-Diréctor

JDR/RLS/3r

cc: U.S. Geological Survey - Farmington
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
OCC - Aztec




.

wn. o8 crwir s ae
T a0
e NEW MEXICO Ol CONSTIVATION COMMISTHION Tham o104
SANTA L Cureere,
2 REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE Supervedes Ol €105 and Co)
FiLe AND Liinctive §o1.4%
| U.5.G.2. _ AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AMD HATURAL GAS
LAHND OF FICL,
oe ||
TRANMSPORTER {-——
. _G AL /
OPLI L TOR 24
PROMATION OFFICE
Cperator’
EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO.
Address
BOX 990,  FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO )
Reason(s) for filing (hrch proper box) Giher tPlease cxplain)
New Wa!l Change in Transporter of:
Recompletion D (o1} [:] Dry Gos D
Change in Ownusher Casinghead Caa D Condensate D
If change of awnership give nane
end eddress of previous owner
. DESCRIPTION OF WELI. AND LEASE
Lease (iame ‘ell No.; Fool Mame, Inciuaing Formallon Kind of Lease Leocne Mo,
EL PASO. 1A BLANCO MESA VERDE State, Federdl ot Fee NM 10560422
Location
Unit Letter C H ) 0 0 Feet From The North Lins ond 1 8 4 0 Feet From The We st
Line of Sextion 20 Township  29-N Fonge 9-y ,NMPM, Qan  Ti1an County
. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL. AND NATLRAL GAS
Nere of Authzized Trauspurter 0! C1 [ ] ot Cernienszte [+ T &acress (Geve addeess {0 whick approved copy of this form ts to be seazy
L EL_PASO NATURAL _GAS_CO . BOX 990, FARMINGTON, NFEW MEXICO
Pcre ¢i Astherized Ticrsroster of Casingrecd Gas ] or Ory Oas &'_. s Address (Give oddress to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) H
EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO. i _BOX_9an, FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICQ :
11 well rroduces ofl of Jiquids, ' Unit ) Sec, 'Twp. ]P.qe. is 3as astually cennected? | When
L 9ive lecation at tarks. ' C ' 20 129N ' 9w , l‘
1 this production is commingled with that from aay other lease or pool, give commingling order number:
. COMPLETION DATA
. . ;Cll vell ‘Gas hell ‘I'.\'cw well ! wotkover TCeepen TPlug 2ack * Same Res’v. ' DIf. Res'v,:
Designate Type of Completion — (X) | Doy ) X . , : ! !
L4 L 3 1 —— e 1
Date Spusased Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.
1/5/78 3/9/78 4723" 4706
Elevattons (DF, RAB, RT, CR, ctc., Name of Producirg Formation Top O11/Gas Pay Tuting Qeptn
5559 GR. Mesa Verde . 3652" - 4674
| FermenesS0S 7, 3660, 5715, 3719, 3835, 3845, 4029,4035,4096,4152, 41629% Casing Sron
4,4180,4187,4284,4290,4296,4302,4318,4324,4330,4342,4349,43%5 4723
1,4409,4439,4444,4461,44090 4503,4521 4548,4566,4582, 4675
HOLE SI1ZE CASING & TUBING SI1ZE ) CEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
13 _3/4" 9_5/g" 242" 525 cf
8 3/4" | 7" 23311 322 cf
6 T/47 | 4 1/2' liner 2163-4723" 443 cf
L i 2 5/8" ] 4674" L tunhing J
TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE  (Test must be after recovery of toral volume of lood oil and must be equal to or exceed tap allow-
O, WEI1 I, able for this dep:h or be for full 25 Aours}
-F::a Tiret Maw Ctl Aun To Tanks Dote of Teat Producing Metncd (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.)
Lengt® of Tast Tubling Ptressvce Castng Presawe Choke Sire
Actual Frzi. Oyiing Teat (eI R-1-3] }¥ Walter « 8bls. Gas - MCF '.
GAS WELL ,. )
{ Acttal Pro3. Teet-MIF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condenaaie/MMCF ‘ Graviyy'of Condensate
K b \\\ 1: L i
Teatlng Meth2d fputof, back pryy Tubing P:-uuo(shug-ln) Caaing Presasurs (shut-in) Cm‘{ V‘i L g
C\ G N
[ 461 658 .
"’
. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (o118 CONSERVATION CC?};_/.MIS ION
' AR S 0o
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Censervation APPROVED - Y b 4 = Vendric'l
Commission huve been complied with and that the informutfon piven OI‘iginal Signeld L7 a. A. &
above in truc snd complete to the best of my knowledge snd belief. Gy
3 e
p . . TITLE SIJPEEXII:.“R DIST.
S . This form e to be filed In compliance with RULE 1104,  _
£ - /y £ {L}—fi'z‘d If this ls & tequest for allowalle for a newly drilled or dagpenad
{Signature) . well, this forin must be accompanied by & tebulstlion of the daviation
1 3 y . teate taken on the woll in accordence with muLt 111,
Dri lllﬂg Clerk All sectionw of this form must be (illed out complelely for sllow~
(Tule) sblo on new and recompleted wells.
3/28/78 Fill out only Ssctions L 11, Uf, and VI for changes of owner,
(Date) well name or numbier, or transpuilern ur athier such change of condttion,
Seperate Forma C-104 must he {lled for sach pool in multiply
cmmmtatad toalla




STATE OF NEW MEXCD
ENERGY v MINERALS DEPARTMENT
5 40 16500 Wea I' m‘:ﬂ-"
L OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION : Aovr i
e » O. 6O X 2088 .
dobelole SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO §7301
vang ePPWS ¢
reanssenven :"'
1 = REQUEST FOR ALLOWASLE
[cesairae sovies o

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

I

Natural Gas Co
El Paso mpany |
E‘: ?f Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 ;
Seemed = (Choed pesper bom) hat (Plesse expian) .
Now Sai) Change 8 Trenssaner oft _ !
smmpietien ou Ory Gen ;
Cumge 1 Qunareits Costaghout Geo Cons I
S — —

if chonge of ownership give serw
mmdm«u-{

E

pr——y—— -mn&[’l_mn—-.ung“m ‘lﬁuuu. e
El Paso 1A Blanco Mesa Verde l‘..,(p....),, reo M 0560422
Lesien -
O 500 poet rromthe NOTh oo, 1840 re rem e YEST
Line of Sosrian 20 Pownsnp 29N Renge W — San Juan County
L _DESIGNATION OF M;%gm OF QIL AND Eﬂnma; GAS
Nuire o/ Aviharises Trensporier of Ol « Condeasme Aotrece. ‘Fiug agdress 10 whith oparaved copy of th1a Jorm <1 v 20 2e0me)
Q. I F. O. Box 1599, Aztec, YNew Mexico 87410 !
Neme i Avtherissd ol Ces [~ - (-] Address /Gwve 052 (8 whisA epproved topy of this [orm 19 «# 2o sans) q
El Paso Natural (Gas Company P. 0. Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 ‘
TOmt | Ses, [ Twe. N Ts vea aiuaily Fannetive? T when '
e T I R . |

U this predustion is cemmingled With (hat from sny eiher 108se o peel, give commingling order numben

NOTE: Complese Pares [V and V om reverse side if necessery.

V1. CERTIFICATE OF COMPUANCE

[ hereby cerafy dhat the rules 1ad regulscions of the Oil Conservacioa Divisica have
bess complied with 10d that che isformation given is tue and complers @ the best of
my toowiedge sad beiief.

QiL CONSERVATION O
e oy

11 1986

AFPRQY'Q =

L ) 4

[~
oy ]

TITLE

This lerm (s te be flled ln complissce with puL ¢ 1164,

If this i3 o requast {(or sllowabie for ¢ nowly drilled or deopened
well, this ferm must be sccempeanied by & tabulation of the doviatian
teets takom em the well in ecgerdance with AYLE 111,

All sectiess of this ferm wust be fllisd eut completely {
shie on nsew and recsapletsd wells. 7 for allons

FUl out suly Secttens L IO UL snd VI fef ehanges of ewner,
woll 2ame o NUMBEL, OF UARSPENTEn &r Sther JUSH ehange o! conditien,

Sepersts Ferms C.104 must be flled lo
cemeleted wells. ¢t sseh pesl I multiply

- —— -



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY an0 MINERALS DEPARTMENT
B Form C.104
0. 00 100100 Sragrege Revised 10-01.78
e 10T 100 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION o 080143
sANTA FU sge 1
YT PO BOX 2008
PYYYY SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
“AND QFFrEE
taamssonren [O'C
eas | REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
oPenaTon . AND )
I = AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Opaverer
Meridian 0il Inc.
L]
P. 0. Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499
Neason(s) Tor IiTing (Cheek proper bou) Other (Plesse expiaia)
New weti Change 1 Trenaperter ofs Meridian 0il Inc. is Operator
Revempiotien on Cry Ces for E1 Paso Production Company
Crenge OO ETALOTShip ] Cesinghond Coe Condensare

"““:m:.‘ :,'::::'::,':?,,:,'“El Paso Natural Gas Company, P. 0. Box 4289, Farmington, \M 87499

1. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
"—"r... Nemo Weil No.| Pooil Name, including Fotmation | Kind of Lease Lecse No.
El Paso 1A Blanco Mesa Verde Stare[ Federaor Feo  NM 0560422
Location
Unit Letier C : 500 Feet From The North Line ond 1840 Feat From The West
Line of Secrion 20 Township 29N Range 9w . NMPM, San Juan County

Il. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Name o! Authorises Tronsporier ol Cil at Conaensate m Aaazess (Give address to which approved copy of this Jorm 13 to be sent)
Meridian Oil Inc. P, O, Box 4289, Farmipgton, NM 87499
Neme ol Authorises Transporier of Casingnead Cas (] o Ory Gea iA] Address (Give address 10 wAicA approved copy of tAis 1o/ 13 o de sent)
El Paso Natural Gas Company P. O. Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499
L Unag , See, P Twp. , Rqe. 18 qas actudiy connecred = =T ANER oo oo cacTye

il well groduces otl or liguide, X

Qive location af tants. ' C ! 20 ' 29N  9W ; M

L

1t this production is commingled with that (rom any other lease or pool, g'w- commingling order number:

NOTE: Consplete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary.

VI CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE Oll. CONSERVATION QIV/SION

[ heteby cerufy that the rules and regulations of the Oil Consetvacion Division hzve‘ APPROVED — " .19
been complied wich and that the informaaon given is true and compicte to the best of % oo N L
my knowledge and belief. ay . —~ L, e T Ty

TLE SUFERVISI’TH DisIALCL ¢

This form is to be filed in compliance with muL E 1104,

RMOLY A ﬂ'd%(“"" If this is & request for alloweble {or 8 sewly drilied or deepenec
T (Signaiwre) well, thia form must be accompsenied Dy & tadulation of the deviation
Dl‘illing Clerk tests taken on the well ia accaordance with AyL L 119,

All sectiona of thia form must be (L1led out complately (or allomm

sble on new and recompleted wells,

‘ Fill out only Sections [, U, (O, snd VI for changes ol owner,

well nsme or number, or transporter, or other such chaage of condition.

Sepsrate Forms C-104 muat de [filed for each pool in multiply
comoleted wolls.




Form 3160-$ UNIT&STATES _

(November 1583)

(Formerly 9-331) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR rerse ate)

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUBMIT IN T!XPUC.Q

(Other !nscructions os re

Farm approved
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135§

Expires August 31. 198§

3. L3488 omslaNaTiON aND SERLLL XO.

NM-0560422

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

{ Do is form for Dro is to driil or to deepen or piug dack to & difereat ryservoir,
not ase tb Use “A’;IJCAT!ON FOR PERMIT— for suel propasals.)

8. 7 (RDLAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIDS Nau3

olL 2 ]

7. URT? AQRBEMENTY NouB

weLL waLL oTHER
2. NAME OF OPSRATOS - 8. FARM OR LEASE NAMB
Meridian 0Oil Inc. El Paso
3. ADDBSSS OF OPBRATOR 9. wsLL »o.
Post Qffice Box 4289,Farmington,Ni 87499 1A
4. LOCATION OP WELL (Report location cieariy aad {n accordance with any State requirements.® 10. PIBLD 4ND POOL, O WILDCAT
See al%0 space 17 below.)
At surface 500°'N, 1840'W Blanco Mesa Verde
R 11, s8C, T, 8., M. OB BLK. AND
SURYEY OR ARSA
N.M.P.M.
[4. reRMIT YO. . 15. SLBYATIONS (SBow whether OF. 2T, GR. ®2.) 12, COUNTY OB PARISH| 13. STATR
1 5559'GL San Juan NM
18. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
NOTICE NP [NTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT RBPORT OF:
' ) B ! ’ 1 .
TCST WaTER SHCTOFP | . PCLL OK 4LTER CASING @ ¢ wiTER SHOTOFP o ABPAINING WELL .
PRACTURE TREAT !_é MULTIPLE COMPLETE ___’ PRACTURE TREATMENT _l ALTERING CABING |
SACOT Of ACIDIZE ,__i ABANDON® i SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING ! | ABANDONMBNT® -
: ! .
NEPAIR WELL l\ | CHANGE PLANS I 10ther)

-

e

+Other) I

—_— Completion or Recompietion Report and Log form.) -

L NOTE : Report resuits of maitipie completicn oa Well

URSCRIOE UROCUSED OR CUMPLETED OPERATIONS »1lleqrif state ali pertinent dJdetails, and sive pertioent dates. lnciuding estimated date of startiag sojy
proposea work. [f weil is directionally drilled. give sudsurface locativas and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and sotes perti-

nent to thus work.) ®

08-08-88 Install Well Master plunger lift on well.

18 [ berpay «@'{: the foregpifig '3 true and correct
Pl :
A2 Al L Regulatory Affairdi (Er)mamn oo -11-89
SIGNED - TITLE 1] )Lﬁ—‘ﬁn ey

— e -

T.

(This space for Federal or State ofice uee)

APPROVED BY TITLE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY:

TR © )
See [nstructions on Reverse Side

tle 13 U.5.C. Secr:on 100!, makes 1t a c:me for any person knowingly and willfylly to make 12 anyv depasimen: or ageancy 9 the

- [ Cimiim me famcimnrlsme At AmAnre e camea CRAAIBIIAME QE ta amu mavras Within re eI cciAn

Famy

AN GG nesuunul AREA

Sorm



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT {7 .

submitted in lieu of Form 3160-
. UN STATES ‘I" //////

-~ - d v it g, Lease Number
NM-0560422

If Indian, All. or
Tribe Name

1. Type of Well
GAS

IR
UAJJ/muuuzulud,ihﬁ'

7. Unit Agreement Name

2. Name of Operator

%%%EQN OIL & GAS COMPANY

8. Well Name & Number

3. Address & Fhone No. of Operator El Pasoc #1A
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 9. API Well No.
30-045-22778
4. Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M 10. Field and Pool
500’ FNL, 1840’ FWL, Sec.20, T-29-N, R-9-W, NMPM Blanco Mesaverde
C 11. County and State

San Juan Co, NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA

Type of Submission Type of Action
Notice of Intent Abandonment Change of Plans
Recompletion New Construction

Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing
Casing Repair Water Shut off

Altering Casing ___ Conversion to Injection
Other ~ Bradenhead repair

X Subsequent Report

Final Abandonment

RRRE

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations

10-5-96 MIRU. ND WH. NU BOP. TIH, tag up @ 4670’. TOOH w/150 jts 2 3/8” tbg. TIH
w/4 1/2” RBP, set @ 3517’. Load hole w/105 bbl wtr. PT csg to 1000 psi, OK.
TOOH w/tbg & retrieving tool. Dump sd on RBP. Load hole w/wtr. SD for
Sunday. )

10-7-96 TIH, ran CBL @ 0-1000’, TOC @ 820’. Perf 2 sqz holes @ 500’. Establish circ
down csg & out bradenhead. Pump 260 sx Class “B” cmt w/2% calcium chloride,
0.25 pps Celloflakes. Circ 3 bbl cmt to surface. Close bradenhead valve.
Purmp 17 bbl cmt. Displace w/11.5 bbl wtr. Sgz to 800 psi. WOC. SDON.

10-8-96 TIH, tag TOC @ 310’. Circ hole clean. Drill cmt @ 310-515’. PT csg to 3900 psi,
OK. TOOH. TIH w/7” csg scraper to 800’. TOOH. TIH w/4 1/2” retrieving tool,
set @ 2020’ . SDON.

10~-9-96 Blow well & CO. TOOH w/RBP. TIH w/150 jts 2 3/8” 4.7# J-55 tbg, landed @ 4670’
ND BOP. NU WH. RD. Rig released.

14. h certify that_the foregoing is true and correct.

Sigped S ,4&&4;4;uiéil<if Title Regulatory Administrator Date 10/15/96

(This space for Federal or State Office use)
APPROVED BY Title

CONDITION OF APPROVAL, if any: - M:BEPTED IUH REBORD
0CT 1 81936

STRICT OFFIGE
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District | .
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM E8241-1980 ’tat_e of New Mexico
£l

eTgy, Minerals, & Natural Resources Department

. Form C-104
sed February 21, 1994

E‘g’;’z" D, Artesia, NM 852110719 Instructions on back
.. . wer DD, Antesia, OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office.
Riﬂ“ﬂllkm Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 PO Box 2088 3 Copies
e s, Sana Fo. NM 87504.2068 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 (0 AMMENDED REPORT
L REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT
' Operator Name and Address *QOGRID Number
Burlington Resources 0il & Gas 14538
PO Box 4289 ' Reason for Filing Code

Farmington, NM 874S9

co - 7/11/96

¢ API Number “ Pool Name * Pool Code
30-045-22778 BLANCO MESAVERDE (PRORATED 72319
GAS
7 Property Code ¢ Property Name * Well Number
0063866 EL PASO #1A

I1. '° Surface Location

Ulorlotno. | Section Township Range Lot.ldn Fect from the | NortvSouthLine | Feet fromthe | EasuWestLine | County
C 20 029N 009W 500 N 1840 W SAN JUAN
'' Bottom Hole Location
Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet fromthe | NortSouthline | Feet fromthe | EastWestLine | County
12 Lse Code " Producing Method Code 14 Gas Connection Date " C-129 Permit Number te C.129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date

III. Oil and Gas Transporters

P.Q. BOX 1492
EL PASO, TX 79978

' Transporter  Transporter Name ® POD 10/G = POD ULSTR Location
OGRID and Address and Description
7057 EL PASO FIELD SERVICES G C~20-T029N-RO0SW

Giant Industries
$764 US Hwy 64
Farmington, NM 87461

1590410

C-20-TO2SN-ROO9W

IV. Produced Water

l © POD | % pOD ULSTR Location and Description

V. Well Completion Data

» Spud Date  Ready Date ?TD »PBTD

» Perforations
)

* Hole Size * Casing & Tubing Size *2 Depth Set

¥ Sacks Cement

V1. Well Test Data

* Date New Oil " Gas Delivery Date * Test Date " Test Length *Tbg. Pressure » Csg. Pressure
*¢ Choke Size “0il 2 Water 1 Gas “ AOF “Test Method
* Lhereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief.
Signature: ww ﬁ?/v approvedby:  Frank T. Chavez
Printed Name: L T . -
ol oren iaz Title: District Supervisor
Title: X
Production Associate Approved Date: JUly 11, 1996
Date: Phone
7/11796 (505) 326-970CC
* [f this is a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator
14538 Mendian Oil Production
Previous Operator Signature Printed Name Titte Date
Signature: ;&W ,&m Dolores Diaz Production Associate - W19




WILSON
SERVICE COMPANY
TEMPERATURE SURVEY

COMPANY. PER———

1re

APPROX. TOP CEMENT..

Servey Belas ot . 100!
Approx. FillUy
Log Meaiured From K1 ...
Cuslag Siae Casing Deyrs
T trem "
fram -.

Date of Cementng
Dute o 8 -
Ameunt of Gement 183 bes 43735 Clon
.+ 100 Kcks Cloes 3 WML CaGhy |
Recacded by Dile .. Witsewed by

REMAZKS OR OTHER DAT)
L _Ploat Valva @ 22481,




g s s s

May-04-2005 11:01am  From-BURLINGTON RW 341 ' T-T71 P.002/002  F-150 .

State of New Mexico Form C-1048
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Femit 10710
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Change of Operator Name
OGRID: 14538
Effsctive Date;  12/31/2000
Previous Operator Name and Information New Operator Name and Information
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
Name: co Neme: COMPANY LP
Address: PO Box 4289 : Address;
Address; Address;
City, State, Zip: Farmington, NM 87499 ) City, State, Zip:

I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the
information given on this form and the certified list of wells is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature: & @h&e’zz
Printed Name: 4240 Alxvrnse

Title: Savienlapy Atvisor
Date: o8 Phone: _Spf -394~ 9787

N NMOCD Approval

Electronic Signature: David Brooks

District: District IV

Date: May 04, 2005

hitp://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocdpermitting/C1 04BForm.aspx 7PermitiD=10710 5/4/2005



